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The following questions have been received as of November 22, 2013. The answers 
have been provided by the Office of Head Start. 
 
Question:    Can we tour the warehouse (at the Hamilton Building) before 

November 30th?   
 
Response:  A pre-application opportunity to walk through facility locations for this 

service area competition was previously scheduled and 
accommodated. No further opportunities for walk throughs of the 
program facilities will be scheduled prior to the closing of this funding 
opportunity announcement  

 
 
Question:    What is the current inventory?   
 
Response:  A copy of the property inventory for this competition can be found at 

 http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ohs/funding?sa=32590  
 
 
Question:    Who is the warehouse rented from?  
 
Response:  This information will be made available at a future date for the 

successful applicant. 
 

Question:    What is the rental cost of the warehouse? 
   
Response:  All applicants are required and encouraged to determine what their 

costs would be in order to operate a Head Start and/or Early Head 
Start program. 

 
 
Question:    Which buildings will be “inherited?”   
 
Response:  There are no buildings with federal interest. 
 
 
 
  

https://mail.luxcg.com/owa/redir.aspx?C=44bde64dd4bf41ecacdcc9564ce30122&URL=http%3a%2f%2fwww.acf.hhs.gov%2fprograms%2fohs%2ffunding%3fsa%3d32590


Question:    Are there phones in all classrooms that dial out?   
 
Response:  In every center there are 2 phones per floor in the classroom that dial 

out.  A copy of the property inventory associated with this competition 
can be found at 
http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ohs/funding?sa=32590 

 
 
Question:        Who caters the food? 
 
Answer:          Club 300 does the catering at only the Mayfair and Family House  
                        locations. 
  
 
Question:        How many functioning computers are there in each building? 
 
Answer:           A copy of the property inventory associated with this competition can 

be found at 
 http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ohs/funding?sa=32590  

  
 
Question:        What kind of useable software, printers, etc. are there? 
 
Answer:           A copy of the property inventory associated with this competition can      

be found at 
 http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ohs/funding?sa=32590  

  
 
Question:         Is there internet in every building?  Is it wired?  Is there wireless? 
 
Answer:           Every center is and every classroom is wired.  There is internet in every 

building that is wired.  There is no wireless service in centers.    
  
 
Question:        Are there any IPads and/or whiteboards in the inventory? 
 
Answer:          There are (2) white boards within the program that are located at (2) 

different centers.  There are (2) IPads within the program that are both 
located at the Admin Building.  A copy of the property inventory 
associated with this competition can be found at 
http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ohs/funding?sa=32590  

  
 
Question:        Are there plumbing issues at Franklin? 
 
Answer:          There are only normal toilet issues at this location; nothing out of            

the ordinary. 
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